We would like to add a staff contact list to the “About Us” tab at the top of the webpage. Below the list of contacts, we plan to add pictures in the near future but for now this is the information we’d like added:

Staff Information
All phone numbers are the same and if there are questions regarding a specific department, please call 989-695-2000 and ask to speak to the department contact below.

Youth and adult sports; tennis courts & baseball fields: 
Sports Coordinator, Terry Jarvis (sportsco@freeland-sportszone.com) 

Before and After-school programs: 
BSP Coordinator, Gina Burke (GBurke@Freeland-Sportszone.com) 
and/or Matt Markey mmarkey@Freeland-Sportszone.com 

Day Care: Questions may be directed to/answered by the front desk staff.

Group Fitness Programs and Classes: 
 Group Fitness Coordinator, Danni Radosa (groupfitness@freeland-sportszone.com)

Personal Training: 
Personal Trainer, John Pillins (personaltraining@freeland-sportszone.com)
  
Facility Rental Inquires: 
Alex Wise rentals@freeland-sportszone.com 

Membership: 
Membership Services Coordinator, Kendall Majder (kmajder@freeland-sportszone.com)
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Business office: 
Business Manager, Rachel King (rking@freeland-sportszone.com)
 
Facility Fitness Equipment (including APC Performance): 
Fitness Floor Coordinator, Aaron Maurer (amaurer@freeland-sportszone.com)


